



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T49  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** GADSDEN **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44546515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

| Rank | Vendor  | Bid Type   | Bid Status      | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|---|------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.                     | Responsive | Winning bid     | \$1,331,979.98 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,475,000.00 | 110.74%            |
| 3    | GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.                       | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,564,328.10 | 117.44%            |
| 4    | KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.                 | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,788,010.20 | 134.24%            |
| 5    | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC                     | Responsive | Non-Winning Bid | \$1,894,324.40 | 142.22%            |

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020

**Call Order:** 001

**Contract:** E3T49

**District:** District 3

**Counties:** GADSDEN

**Fed Aid No:** N/A

**Contract Time:** 90 AVAILABLE DAYS

**Project(s):** 44546515201 (\*)

**Contract Descr:** - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacing the existing western slab for the SR 8 (I-10) westbound bridge over CR 268A (Bridge No. 500080). Also includes milling and resurfacing, asphalt pavement reconstruction, guardrail replacement, and pavement markings in Gadsden County.

"PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT"

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                 | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                   |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0005 0400 7 1<br>BRIDGE DECK GROOVING  |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 60.00000                           | 8,580.00   | 32.00000   | 4,576.00   | 65.00000                         | 9,295.00   |
| 0010 0400 9 1<br>BRIDGE DECK PLANING   |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 75.00000                           | 10,725.00  | 45.00000   | 6,435.00   | 52.00000                         | 7,436.00   |
| 0015 0400148<br>PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS  |           | 3.000<br>CF       | 1,750.00000                        | 5,250.00   | 1,350.00000  | 4,050.00   | 1,450.00000                      | 4,350.00   |
| 0020 0400153<br>NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I,<br>MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES<br>REHAB                   |           | 200.000<br>CF     | 217.00000                          | 43,400.00  | 80.00000   | 16,000.00  | 330.00000                        | 66,000.00  |
| 0025 0413151<br>METHACRYLATE MONOMER   |           | 13.000<br>GA      | 125.00000                          | 1,625.00   | 50.00000   | 650.00     | 95.00000                         | 1,235.00   |
| 0030 0413154<br>CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE<br>SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR<br>METHACRYLATES |           | 1,285.000<br>SF   | 4.50000                            | 5,782.50   | 7.00000  | 8,995.00   | 5.00000                          | 6,425.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |                     | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |                     | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |                     |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount          | Unit Price   | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount          |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |                                    |                     |  |                     |                                  |                     |
| 0035 0415 1 5<br>REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE  |           | 45.000<br>LB      | 70.00000                           | 3,150.00            | 30.00000   | 1,350.00            | 6.00000                          | 270.00              |
| 0040 0458 1 21<br>BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT,<br>REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH<br>BACKER ROD |           | 44.000<br>LF      | 101.00000                          | 4,444.00            | 60.00000   | 2,640.00            | 80.00000                         | 3,520.00            |
| 0045 0458 2<br>POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK<br>EXPANSION JOINT                                  |           | 3.000<br>CF       | 1,750.00000                        | 5,250.00            | 2,000.00000  | 6,000.00            | 1,350.00000                      | 4,050.00            |
| 0050 0460 1 15<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL -<br>REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS                             |           | 15,070.000<br>LB  | 2.25000                            | 33,907.50           | 1.00000  | 15,070.00           | 6.00000                          | 90,420.00           |
| 0055 0521 5 47<br>CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE,<br>32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 445465-1-52-01        |           | 71.000<br>LF      | 270.00000                          | 19,170.00           | 150.00000  | 10,650.00           | 300.00000                        | 21,300.00           |
| 0060 0916400 5<br>PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT,<br>PROJECT 445465-1-52-01                           |           | 1,375.000<br>SF   | 195.00000                          | 268,125.00          | 165.00000  | 226,875.00          | 180.00000                        | 247,500.00          |
| 0065 0918349 8<br>ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE<br>CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 445465-1-<br>52-01            |           | 3.000<br>CY       | 45,000.00000                       | 135,000.00          | 10,500.00000   | 31,500.00           | 19,000.00000                     | 57,000.00           |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>  |           |                   |                                    | <b>\$544,409.00</b> |  | <b>\$334,791.00</b> |                                  | <b>\$518,801.00</b> |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units     | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                       | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                       |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0070 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44546515201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS         | 123,456.00000                      | 123,456.00 | 140,000.00000  | 140,000.00 | 167,800.00000                    | 167,800.00 |
| 0075 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44546515201                           |           | (90.000)<br>DA (LS)   | 22,000.00000                       | 22,000.00  | 54,815.75000   | 54,815.75  | 38,900.00000                     | 38,900.00  |
| 0080 0102 2200<br>SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY<br>PAVEMENT 44546515201            |           | (1064.000)<br>SY (LS) | 65,000.00000                       | 65,000.00  | 172,150.00000  | 172,150.00 | 98,500.00000                     | 98,500.00  |
| 0085 0102 14<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER  |           | 146.000<br>HR         | 59.00000                           | 8,614.00   | 100.00000  | 14,600.00  | 75.00000                         | 10,950.00  |
| 0090 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 1,334.000<br>ED       | 0.32000                            | 426.88     | 0.50000  | 667.00     | 0.40000                          | 533.60     |
| 0095 0102 71 15<br>TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I,<br>ANCHORED                         |           | 1,839.000<br>LF       | 35.00000                           | 64,365.00  | 50.00000   | 91,950.00  | 40.00000                         | 73,560.00  |
| 0100 0102 71 25<br>TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE,<br>ANCHORED                    |           | 1,077.000<br>LF       | 13.00000                           | 14,001.00  | 30.00000   | 32,310.00  | 20.00000                         | 21,540.00  |
| 0105 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 4,070.000<br>ED       | 0.14000                            | 569.80     | 0.25000  | 1,017.50   | 0.35000                          | 1,424.50   |
| 0110 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                   |           | 162.000<br>ED         | 7.00000                            | 1,134.00   | 12.00000   | 1,944.00   | 9.00000                          | 1,458.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                    |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0115 0102 78<br>TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE<br>PAVEMENT MARKER                   |           | 2,337.000<br>EA    | 4.00000                            | 9,348.00   | 3.50000  | 8,179.50   | 5.00000                          | 11,685.00  |
| 0120 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                 |           | 134.000<br>ED      | 13.00000                           | 1,742.00   | 20.00000   | 2,680.00   | 20.00000                         | 2,680.00   |
| 0125 0102150 1<br>PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN                                    |           | 180.000<br>ED      | 7.00000                            | 1,260.00   | 6.00000  | 1,080.00   | 8.00000                          | 1,440.00   |
| 0130 0102150 2<br>RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT                                     |           | 180.000<br>ED      | 9.00000                            | 1,620.00   | 6.00000  | 1,080.00   | 8.00000                          | 1,440.00   |
| 0135 0102913 21<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"                             |           | 1.445<br>GM        | 12,000.00000                       | 17,340.00  | 11,000.00000   | 15,895.00  | 15,500.00000                     | 22,397.50  |
| 0140 0102913 31<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.723<br>GM        | 12,000.00000                       | 8,676.00   | 11,000.00000   | 7,953.00   | 15,500.00000                     | 11,206.50  |
| 0145 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER   |           | 491.000<br>LF      | 4.00000                            | 1,964.00   | 5.00000  | 2,455.00   | 8.00000                          | 3,928.00   |
| 0150 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM  |           | 3.000<br>EA        | 375.00000                          | 1,125.00   | 50.00000   | 150.00     | 2,400.00000                      | 7,200.00   |
| 0155 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44546515201                               |           | (0.130)<br>AC (LS) | 18,750.00000                       | 18,750.00  | 147,500.00000  | 147,500.00 | 25,600.00000                     | 25,600.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                   |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0160 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE  |           | 130.000<br>SY     | 250.00000                          | 32,500.00  | 180.00000  | 23,400.00  | 680.00000                        | 88,400.00  |
| 0165 0145 2<br>GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED<br>FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL                   |           | 298.000<br>SY     | 12.00000                           | 3,576.00   | 9.00000  | 2,682.00   | 20.00000                         | 5,960.00   |
| 0170 0285707<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07  |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 90.00000                           | 12,870.00  | 200.00000  | 28,600.00  | 60.00000                         | 8,580.00   |
| 0175 0285747<br>OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED<br>AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT<br>445465-1-52-01 |           | 156.000<br>SY     | 105.00000                          | 16,380.00  | 250.00000  | 39,000.00  | 110.00000                        | 17,160.00  |
| 0180 0327 70 13<br>MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG<br>DEPTH                       |           | 2,668.000<br>SY   | 7.00000                            | 18,676.00  | 6.75000  | 18,009.00  | 8.00000                          | 21,344.00  |
| 0185 0327 70 15<br>MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG<br>DEPTH                       |           | 4,366.000<br>SY   | 7.00000                            | 30,562.00  | 5.55000  | 24,231.30  | 8.00000                          | 34,928.00  |
| 0190 0334 1 54<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,<br>TRAFFIC D, PG76-22                 |           | 665.500<br>TN     | 140.00000                          | 93,170.00  | 150.00000  | 99,825.00  | 190.00000                        | 126,445.00 |
| 0195 0337 7 25<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22        |           | 191.400<br>TN     | 170.00000                          | 32,538.00  | 223.00000  | 42,682.20  | 210.00000                        | 40,194.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0200 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT  |           | 40.700<br>TN      | 330.00000                          | 13,431.00  | 360.00000  | 14,652.00  | 360.00000                        | 14,652.00  |
| 0205 0425 1701<br>INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'   |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 7,500.00000                        | 7,500.00   | 5,000.00000  | 5,000.00   | 2,500.00000                      | 2,500.00   |
| 0210 0425 2 71<br>MANHOLES, J-7, <10'  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 8,500.00000                        | 8,500.00   | 7,500.00000  | 7,500.00   | 12,500.00000                     | 12,500.00  |
| 0215 0430175118<br>PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL<br>MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD                                |           | 34.000<br>LF      | 195.00000                          | 6,630.00   | 125.00000  | 4,250.00   | 320.00000                        | 10,880.00  |
| 0220 0520 6<br>SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE   |           | 374.000<br>LF     | 55.00000                           | 20,570.00  | 50.00000   | 18,700.00  | 60.00000                         | 22,440.00  |
| 0225 0536 1 1<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3  |           | 394.000<br>LF     | 20.00000                           | 7,880.00   | 18.50000   | 7,289.00   | 22.00000                         | 8,668.00   |
| 0230 0536 1 3<br>GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE   |           | 382.000<br>LF     | 30.00000                           | 11,460.00  | 25.00000   | 9,550.00   | 34.00000                         | 12,988.00  |
| 0235 0536 8 13<br>APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND<br>INSTALL, TL-3 |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 3,400.00000                        | 13,600.00  | 3,000.25000  | 12,001.00  | 3,500.00000                      | 14,000.00  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |                     | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |                       | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |                       |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|--|-----------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount          | Unit Price   | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount            |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                   |                                    |                     |  |                       |                                  |                       |
| 0240 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL   |           | 830.000<br>LF     | 3.00000                            | 2,490.00            | 2.00000  | 1,660.00              | 5.00000                          | 4,150.00              |
| 0245 0546 72 1<br>GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"  |           | 0.632<br>GM       | 40,000.00000                       | 25,280.00           | 22,000.00000   | 13,904.00             | 31,500.00000                     | 19,908.00             |
| 0250 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD  |           | 1,433.000<br>SY   | 3.65000                            | 5,230.45            | 6.00000  | 8,598.00              | 5.00000                          | 7,165.00              |
| 0255 0710 11101<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 1,100.00000                        | 432.30              | 1,000.00000  | 393.00                | 2,500.00000                      | 982.50                |
| 0260 0710 11131<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9<br>SKIP, 6" WIDE |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 550.00000                          | 216.15              | 500.00000  | 196.50                | 1,500.00000                      | 589.50                |
| 0265 0710 11201<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                          |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 1,100.00000                        | 432.30              | 1,000.00000  | 393.00                | 2,500.00000                      | 982.50                |
| 0270 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44546515201                                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000                       | 50,000.00           | 50,000.00000   | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000                     | 50,000.00             |
| <b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                                    | <b>\$775,315.88</b> |  | <b>\$1,128,942.75</b> |                                  | <b>\$1,027,659.60</b> |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |            | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |            | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|------------|--|------------|----------------------------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price   | Ext Amount | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |           |                   |                                    |            |  |            |                                  |            |
| 0275 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL<br>SURFACE 44546515201  |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 2,200.00000                        | 2,200.00   | 2,000.00000  | 2,000.00   | 3,200.00000                      | 3,200.00   |
| 0280 0711 15101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE,<br>SOLID, 6"                             |           | 0.317<br>GM       | 4,900.00000                        | 1,553.30   | 4,500.00000  | 1,426.50   | 6,500.00000                      | 2,060.50   |
| 0285 0711 15131<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE,<br>SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP |           | 0.317<br>GM       | 2,500.00000                        | 792.50     | 2,250.00000  | 713.25     | 4,500.00000                      | 1,426.50   |
| 0290 0711 15201<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,<br>YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.317<br>GM       | 4,900.00000                        | 1,553.30   | 4,500.00000  | 1,426.50   | 6,500.00000                      | 2,060.50   |
| 0295 0713103101<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES  |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 27,000.00000                       | 2,052.00   | 25,000.00000   | 1,900.00   | 42,500.00000                     | 3,230.00   |
| 0300 0713103131<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                                      |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 13,500.00000                       | 1,026.00   | 12,500.00000   | 950.00     | 17,500.00000                     | 1,330.00   |
| 0305 0713103201<br>PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES   |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 27,000.00000                       | 2,052.00   | 25,000.00000   | 1,900.00   | 42,500.00000                     | 3,230.00   |
| 0310 0713103331<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                                      |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 13,500.00000                       | 1,026.00   | 12,500.00000   | 950.00     | 17,500.00000                     | 1,330.00   |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA<br>CO., INC. |                    | (2) SUPERIOR<br>CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>SOUTHEAST, LLC |                    | (3) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS,<br>INC. |                    |
|---|-----------|-------------------|------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount         | Unit Price   | Ext Amount         | Unit Price                       | Ext Amount         |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>  |           |                   |                                    |                    |  |                    |                                  |                    |
| <b>0003 Signing Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |                                    | <b>\$12,255.10</b> |  | <b>\$11,266.25</b> |                                  | <b>\$17,867.50</b> |

---

|                               |                       |                       |                     |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| <b>Contract Grand Totals:</b> | <b>\$1,331,979.98</b> | <b>\$1,475,000.00</b> | <b>1,564,328.10</b> |
|-------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                    | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>   |           |                   |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0005 0400 7 1<br>BRIDGE DECK GROOVING   |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 55.00000                               | 7,865.00   | 100.00000                          | 14,300.00  |            |            |
| 0010 0400 9 1<br>BRIDGE DECK PLANING  |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 55.00000                               | 7,865.00   | 125.00000                          | 17,875.00  |            |            |
| 0015 0400148<br>PLAIN NEOPRENE BEARING PADS   |           | 3.000<br>CF       | 1,600.00000                            | 4,800.00   | 35,000.00000                       | 105,000.00 |            |            |
| 0020 0400153<br>NON SHRINK GROUT, F&I,<br>MISCELLANEOUS- STRUCTURES<br>REHAB                      |           | 200.000<br>CF     | 135.00000                              | 27,000.00  | 850.00000                          | 170,000.00 |            |            |
| 0025 0413151<br>METHACRYLATE MONOMER  |           | 13.000<br>GA      | 81.00000                               | 1,053.00   | 180.00000                          | 2,340.00   |            |            |
| 0030 0413154<br>CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE<br>SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR<br>METHACRYLATES    |           | 1,285.000<br>SF   | 14.00000                               | 17,990.00  | 8.00000                            | 10,280.00  |            |            |
| 0035 0415 1 5<br>REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE<br>SUBSTRUCTURE  |           | 45.000<br>LB      | 29.00000                               | 1,305.00   | 25.00000                           | 1,125.00   |            |            |
| 0040 0458 1 21<br>BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT,<br>REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH<br>BACKER ROD |           | 44.000<br>LF      | 45.00000                               | 1,980.00   | 68.00000                           | 2,992.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum             | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                     | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |                     |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|---------------------|------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount          | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount          | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0001 Structures</b>  |           |                   |  |                     |                                    |                     |            |            |
| 0045 0458 2<br>POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK<br>EXPANSION JOINT                           |           | 3.000<br>CF       | 1,100.00000                            | 3,300.00            | 2,500.00000                        | 7,500.00            |            |            |
| 0050 0460 1 15<br>STRUCTURAL STEEL -<br>REHABILITATION, MISCELLANEOUS                      |           | 15,070.000<br>LB  | 3.00000                                | 45,210.00           | 3.00000                            | 45,210.00           |            |            |
| 0055 0521 5 47<br>CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE,<br>32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 445465-1-52-01 |           | 71.000<br>LF      | 255.00000                              | 18,105.00           | 500.00000                          | 35,500.00           |            |            |
| 0060 0916400 5<br>PRECAST APPROACH SLAB UNIT,<br>PROJECT 445465-1-52-01                    |           | 1,375.000<br>SF   | 377.00000                              | 518,375.00          | 68.00000                           | 93,500.00           |            |            |
| 0065 0918349 8<br>ULTRA HIGH PERFORMANCE<br>CONCRETE- UHPC, PROJECT 445465-1-<br>52-01     |           | 3.000<br>CY       | 35,000.00000                           | 105,000.00          | 68,500.00000                       | 205,500.00          |            |            |
| <b>0001 Structures Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |  | <b>\$759,848.00</b> |                                    | <b>\$711,122.00</b> |            |            |

|  |  |                     |               |            |               |            |  |  |
|--|--|---------------------|---------------|------------|---------------|------------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>                         |  |                     |               |            |               |            |  |  |
| 0070 0101 1<br>MOBILIZATION 44546515201              |  | (1.000)<br>LS       | 178,000.00000 | 178,000.00 | 180,000.00000 | 180,000.00 |  |  |
| 0075 0102 1<br>MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC<br>44546515201 |  | (90.000)<br>DA (LS) | 91,340.00000  | 91,340.00  | 150,000.00000 | 150,000.00 |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units     | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-----------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                       | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                       |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0080 0102 2200<br>SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY<br>PAVEMENT 44546515201            |           | (1064.000)<br>SY (LS) | 88,000.00000                           | 88,000.00  | 10,000.00000                       | 10,000.00  |            |            |
| 0085 0102 14<br>TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER  |           | 146.000<br>HR         | 66.00000                               | 9,636.00   | 60.00000                           | 8,760.00   |            |            |
| 0090 0102 60<br>WORK ZONE SIGN   |           | 1,334.000<br>ED       | 0.80000                                | 1,067.20   | 0.10000                            | 133.40     |            |            |
| 0095 0102 71 15<br>TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I,<br>ANCHORED                         |           | 1,839.000<br>LF       | 40.00000                               | 73,560.00  | 40.00000                           | 73,560.00  |            |            |
| 0100 0102 71 25<br>TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE,<br>ANCHORED                    |           | 1,077.000<br>LF       | 15.00000                               | 16,155.00  | 30.00000                           | 32,310.00  |            |            |
| 0105 0102 74 1<br>CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI,<br>VP, DRUM, OR LCD    |           | 4,070.000<br>ED       | 0.15000                                | 610.50     | 0.15000                            | 610.50     |            |            |
| 0110 0102 76<br>ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING<br>ARROW PANEL                   |           | 162.000<br>ED         | 7.00000                                | 1,134.00   | 9.00000                            | 1,458.00   |            |            |
| 0115 0102 78<br>TEMPORARY RETROREFLECTIVE<br>PAVEMENT MARKER                   |           | 2,337.000<br>EA       | 4.00000                                | 9,348.00   | 4.00000                            | 9,348.00   |            |            |
| 0120 0102 99<br>PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE<br>SIGN, TEMPORARY                 |           | 134.000<br>ED         | 16.00000                               | 2,144.00   | 15.00000                           | 2,010.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units  | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|--------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                    | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                    |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0125 0102150 1<br>PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN                                    |           | 180.000<br>ED      | 7.00000                                | 1,260.00   | 9.00000                            | 1,620.00   |            |            |
| 0130 0102150 2<br>RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT                                     |           | 180.000<br>ED      | 7.00000                                | 1,260.00   | 9.00000                            | 1,620.00   |            |            |
| 0135 0102913 21<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"                             |           | 1.445<br>GM        | 14,000.00000                           | 20,230.00  | 8,500.00000                        | 12,282.50  |            |            |
| 0140 0102913 31<br>REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.723<br>GM        | 14,000.00000                           | 10,122.00  | 8,500.00000                        | 6,145.50   |            |            |
| 0145 0104 10 3<br>SEDIMENT BARRIER   |           | 491.000<br>LF      | 5.00000                                | 2,455.00   | 2.00000                            | 982.00     |            |            |
| 0150 0104 18<br>INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM  |           | 3.000<br>EA        | 700.00000                              | 2,100.00   | 125.00000                          | 375.00     |            |            |
| 0155 0110 1 1<br>CLEARING & GRUBBING 44546515201                               |           | (0.130)<br>AC (LS) | 35,000.00000                           | 35,000.00  | 125,000.00000                      | 125,000.00 |            |            |
| 0160 0110 4 10<br>REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE                                 |           | 130.000<br>SY      | 300.00000                              | 39,000.00  | 25.00000                           | 3,250.00   |            |            |
| 0165 0145 2<br>GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED<br>FOUNDATION OVER SOFT SOIL            |           | 298.000<br>SY      | 65.00000                               | 19,370.00  | 35.00000                           | 10,430.00  |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br><i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i> | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                   |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0170 0285707<br>OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 07  |           | 143.000<br>SY     | 130.00000                              | 18,590.00  | 35.00000                           | 5,005.00   |            |            |
| 0175 0285747<br>OPTIONAL BASE- GRADED<br>AGGREGATE, 20" FOR PROJECT<br>445465-1-52-01 |           | 156.000<br>SY     | 215.00000                              | 33,540.00  | 200.00000                          | 31,200.00  |            |            |
| 0180 0327 70 13<br>MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 3/4" AVG<br>DEPTH                       |           | 2,668.000<br>SY   | 7.00000                                | 18,676.00  | 8.00000                            | 21,344.00  |            |            |
| 0185 0327 70 15<br>MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 3/4" AVG<br>DEPTH                       |           | 4,366.000<br>SY   | 7.00000                                | 30,562.00  | 8.00000                            | 34,928.00  |            |            |
| 0190 0334 1 54<br>SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE,<br>TRAFFIC D, PG76-22                 |           | 665.500<br>TN     | 140.00000                              | 93,170.00  | 250.00000                          | 166,375.00 |            |            |
| 0195 0337 7 25<br>ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION<br>COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22        |           | 191.400<br>TN     | 170.00000                              | 32,538.00  | 250.00000                          | 47,850.00  |            |            |
| 0200 0339 1<br>MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT   |           | 40.700<br>TN      | 460.00000                              | 18,722.00  | 250.00000                          | 10,175.00  |            |            |
| 0205 0425 1701<br>INLETS, GUTTER, TYPE S, <10'  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 9,600.00000                            | 9,600.00   | 8,500.00000                        | 8,500.00   |            |            |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                     | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>   |           |                   |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0210 0425 2 71<br>MANHOLES, J-7, <10'  |           | 1.000<br>EA       | 12,200.00000                           | 12,200.00  | 8,500.00000                        | 8,500.00   |            |            |
| 0215 0430175118<br>PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL<br>MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD                                |           | 34.000<br>LF      | 265.00000                              | 9,010.00   | 250.00000                          | 8,500.00   |            |            |
| 0220 0520 6<br>SHOULDER GUTTER- CONCRETE   |           | 374.000<br>LF     | 55.00000                               | 20,570.00  | 100.00000                          | 37,400.00  |            |            |
| 0225 0536 1 1<br>GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3  |           | 394.000<br>LF     | 23.00000                               | 9,062.00   | 25.00000                           | 9,850.00   |            |            |
| 0230 0536 1 3<br>GUARDRAIL- ROADWAY, DOUBLE FACE   |           | 382.000<br>LF     | 38.00000                               | 14,516.00  | 35.00000                           | 13,370.00  |            |            |
| 0235 0536 8 13<br>APPROACH TRANSITION CONNECTION<br>TO RIGID BARRIER, FURNISH AND<br>INSTALL, TL-3 |           | 4.000<br>EA       | 3,500.00000                            | 14,000.00  | 4,500.00000                        | 18,000.00  |            |            |
| 0240 0536 73<br>GUARDRAIL REMOVAL  |           | 830.000<br>LF     | 3.00000                                | 2,490.00   | 3.00000                            | 2,490.00   |            |            |
| 0245 0546 72 1<br>GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"   |           | 0.632<br>GM       | 24,000.00000                           | 15,168.00  | 55,000.00000                       | 34,760.00  |            |            |





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum                        | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |                       | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |                       |            |            |
|---|-----------|-------------------|--|-----------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------|------------|------------|
|   |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount            | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount            | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0002 Roadway</b>  |           |                   |  |                       |                                    |                       |            |            |
| 0250 0570 1 2<br>PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD  |           | 1,433.000<br>SY   | 7.00000                                | 10,031.00             | 4.00000                            | 5,732.00              |            |            |
| 0255 0710 11101<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 1,200.00000                            | 471.60                | 15,000.00000                       | 5,895.00              |            |            |
| 0260 0710 11131<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9<br>SKIP, 6" WIDE |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 600.00000                              | 235.80                | 15,000.00000                       | 5,895.00              |            |            |
| 0265 0710 11201<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS,<br>STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                          |           | 0.393<br>GM       | 1,200.00000                            | 471.60                | 15,000.00000                       | 5,895.00              |            |            |
| 0270 0999 25<br>INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO<br>NOT BID 44546515201                                 |           | (1.000)<br>LS     | 50,000.00000                           | 50,000.00             | 50,000.00000                       | 50,000.00             |            |            |
| <b>0002 Roadway Section Totals:</b>   |           |                   |  | <b>\$1,015,415.70</b> |                                    | <b>\$1,161,558.90</b> |            |            |

|  |  |               |             |          |             |          |  |  |
|--|--|---------------|-------------|----------|-------------|----------|--|--|
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |  |               |             |          |             |          |  |  |
| 0275 0710 90<br>PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL<br>SURFACE 44546515201                        |  | (1.000)<br>LS | 2,400.00000 | 2,400.00 | 3,500.00000 | 3,500.00 |  |  |
| 0280 0711 15101<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE,<br>SOLID, 6" |  | 0.317<br>GM   | 5,000.00000 | 1,585.00 | 8,500.00000 | 2,694.50 |  |  |



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03200709 July 09, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E3T49

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum   | Alternate | Quantity<br>Units | (4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE<br>SOUTH CO. |            | (5) SOUTHERN ROAD &<br>BRIDGE, LLC |            |            |            |
|--|-----------|-------------------|--|------------|------------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
|  |           |                   | Unit Price                             | Ext Amount | Unit Price                         | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 0003 Signing</b>   |           |                   |  |            |                                    |            |            |            |
| 0285 0711 15131<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE,<br>SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP |           | 0.317<br>GM       | 2,500.00000                            | 792.50     | 5,000.00000                        | 1,585.00   |            |            |
| 0290 0711 15201<br>THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN<br>GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,<br>YELLOW, SOLID, 6"                           |           | 0.317<br>GM       | 5,000.00000                            | 1,585.00   | 20,000.00000                       | 6,340.00   |            |            |
| 0295 0713103101<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES  |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 28,000.00000                           | 2,128.00   | 35,000.00000                       | 2,660.00   |            |            |
| 0300 0713103131<br>PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                                      |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 14,000.00000                           | 1,064.00   | 20,000.00000                       | 1,520.00   |            |            |
| 0305 0713103201<br>PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"<br>FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES   |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 28,000.00000                           | 2,128.00   | 29,000.00000                       | 2,204.00   |            |            |
| 0310 0713103331<br>PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK,<br>SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE<br>SURFACES                                      |           | 0.076<br>GM       | 14,000.00000                           | 1,064.00   | 15,000.00000                       | 1,140.00   |            |            |

0003 Signing Section Totals:

\$12,746.50

\$21,643.50

**Contract Grand Totals:**

**\$1,788,010.20**

**\$1,894,324.40**



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03200709 July 09, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E3T49

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*